Philips
Semiconductors
SSTVF16859
13-bit 1:2 SSTL_2 registered buffer for DDR
Product data sheet 2004 Jul 12
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors Product data sheet
SSTVF1685913-bit 1:2 SSTL_2 registered buffer for DDR

Σ (CL × VCC
2 × fo) = sum of the outputs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG NUMBER
56-Terminal Plastic HVQFN 0 °C to +70 °C SSTVF16859BS SOT684-1
64-Pin Plastic TSSOP 0 °C to +70 °C SSTVF16859DGG SOT646-1
96-Ball Plastic LFBGA 0 °C to +70 °C SSTVF16859EC SOT536-1
Philips Semiconductors Product data sheet
SSTVF1685913-bit 1:2 SSTL_2 registered buffer for DDR
2004 Jul 12 3
PIN CONFIGURATION
SW00749
1